Alachua County, Florida

Alachua County, FL

Agenda Item Summary

File #: 24-00147 Agenda Date: 2/13/2024

Agenda Item Name:

Approval of a Proclamation Declaring February 19th through February 25th, 2024, Hazardous Materials Awareness Week in Alachua County, Florida

Presenter:

Alachua County Board of County Commissioners

Description:

Consider proclaiming February 19th through February 25th, 2024, as Hazardous Materials Awareness Week in Alachua County, Florida

Recommended Action:

Proclaim February 19th through February 25th, 2024, as Hazardous Materials Awareness Week in Alachua County, Florida

Prior Board Motions:

N/A

Fiscal Note:

N/A

Strategic Guide:

Social and Economic Opportunity

Background:

N/A